Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 21401-0026001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Richard Stockman	American Radionic Company, Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	32 Hargrove Grade	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Palm Coast, FL 32137	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: 12/15/2010	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yeş 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
12/927,476		
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 💹 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
PTO Customer Number: 26161	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jeffrey J. Barclay Reg. No. 48,950 Name of Person Signing Signature	Jeg 11 Septenku 2012	
Marine of Lerzon eighting eigherote	Date .	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

22906273.doc

700493110

PATENT REEL: 028982 FRAME: 0766

PATENT Atty Docket No. 860-021.028-1 Scrial No.: 12/927,476

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Richard W. STOCKMAN, a citizen of the United States of American residing at 724 John Anderson Drive, Ormond Beach, FL 32176, hereby sell, assign and transfer to American Radionic Co., Inc., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida and having a principal place of business at 32 Hargrove Grade, Palm Coast Industrial Park, Palm Coast, Florida 32155, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of American Radionic Co., Inc., the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to a certain invention relating to HARD START KIT FOR MULTIPLE REPLACEMENT APPLICATIONS, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 12/927,476 filed November 15, 2010, and which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application Serial Number 61/281,141 filed November 13, 2009: and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, American Radionic Co., Inc. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominces as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient or securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces.

PATENT REEL: 028982 FRAME: 0767

Attorney Docket 860-021.028-1 Serial No. 12/927,476

I authorize and empower the suid assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or by any other convention providing benefit of a right of priority, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment or consent to file a like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenent with said assignee, its successors and assigns and logal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

The Farm Coast, Fe this 15 day of DEC.

2010.

Richard W. STOCKMAN

-2-

PATENT REEL: 028982 FRAME: 0768